





Danger Level 1 - Low



Tendency: Constant avalanche danger →
on Friday 25 02 2022



Wind-drifted
snow



2200m



Wet snow



1800m

A generally favourable avalanche situation will prevail. Old wind slabs require caution.

Error: Línia desconeguda 510 en vom_Gebiet!

Snowpack

The hard wind slabs are poorly bonded with the old snowpack in particular on wind-protected shady slopes and at intermediate and high altitudes. Shooting cracks when stepping on the snowpack and stability tests indicate the unfavourable bonding of the snowpack in particular on wind-loaded slopes.

Above approximately 2000 m there are 100 to 200 cm of snow, and even more in some localities. Snow depths vary greatly at intermediate and high altitudes, depending on the influence of the wind.

Tendency

Some snow will fall on Friday in particular in the north. Slight increase in danger of dry avalanches as a consequence of new snow and wind. Significant decrease in danger of moist avalanches as the temperature drops.